
List of Business Councils 
 

ASEAN Business Advisory Council  
 
Ruben Hattari 
Executive Director of ASEAN-BAC Secretariat  
 
Fax: + 6221 739 8234 | 722 0539 (DL) 
Email: aseanbac@asean.org 
 

East-Asia Business Council 
 
Yu Ping 
Chairman 
 
Shamini Sakthinathan 
EABC Secretariat  
Fax: +603-62741266/7288 
Email: shamini@fmm.org.my 
 

US-ASEAN Business Council 
 
Alexander Feldman 
President 
Email: afeldman@usasean.org 
 
Kathy Santillo 
Regional Managing Director 
US-ASEAN Business Council (Singapore) 
Email: ksantillo@usasean.org 
www.usasean.org 
 

China-ASEAN Business Council 
 
Xu Ningning 
Secretary-General 
Email: china-asean@ccpit.org 
Website: www.cafta.org.cn 
www.china-aseanbusiness.org.cn 
 

EU – ASEAN Business Council 
 
Stefano Poli 
Chairman 
Email: eu-asean@eurocham.org.sg 
 
Matteo Vezzosi 
Coordinating Secretariat EU-ASEAN Business 
Council 
Fax: +65 67373660 
Email: matteo.vezzosi@eurocham.sg.org 
 

Federation of Indian Chamber of Commerce 
and Industry (FICCI) 

Manish Singhal 
Assistant  Secretary General 
Federation House, Tansen Marg, New Delhi-
110001 
Email: manish.singhal@ficci.com 
w : www.ficci.com 
 

Russia – ASEAN Business Council 
 
Georgy Petrov 
President 
 
Mr. Victor I. Tarusin 
Executive Director 
Email: buzimbu9@gmail.com 
 
 

Canada – ASEAN Business Council 
 
Kevin Speed 
President 
 
Glenn Hayworth 
Treasurer Canada-ASEAN Business Council 
Email: ghayworth@rim.com 
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ASEAN – India Business Council 
 
Poonam Patodia 
Assistant Director - ASEAN  
Federation of Indian Chamber of Commerce 
and Industry (FICCI) 
Federation House, Tansen Marg, New Delhi 
110 001 
Email: poonam.patodia@ficci.com 
W: www.ficci.com 
 

Federation of Japanese Chamber of 
Commerce and Industry in ASEAN (FJCCIA) 
 
Minoru Furusawa 
Chairman 
 
Ryohei Gamada 
Deputy Representatives 
The Overseas Human Resources and Industry 
Development Association (HIDA) 
161 Nantawan Building 16th Fl. Rajdamri Rd. 
Lumpini, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330 Thailand 
Fax: +66-2 255-2372 
Email: gamada@hidabkk.com 
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